

10.11.2025

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR of the complainant company.
Accused is present with Ld. Counsel Sh. Rahul Mishra.

Vakalatnama on behalf of accused filed and adjournment sought to file the bail application.

Let the bail application be filed within 7 days.

It is submitted by the AR for the complainant company that the present matter has already been settled between the parties before PLA in multiple cases on 19.03.2023 for a total sum of Rs.75,000/- out of which only Rs.15,000/- have been paid till date.

It is submitted by the accused that he is still ready to adhere to the terms and conditions of the earlier settlement. It is further submitted that the connected case, in which accused has to make the payment of settlement amount, is listed before this court on 06.12.2025 and he undertakes to pay Rs.10,000/- in the said case on the next date of hearing.

Accordingly, put up for further proceedings on **06.12.2025** with connected case.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) - 01,
Central/Tis Hazari Courts/Extn. Block/
Delhi/10.11.2025 (ts)