

Ct. Cases 125/2024  
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. Vs. VISHWAS  
(Mundka)

06.12.2025

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.  
Accused with Ld. Counsel Sh. Rahul Mishra.

AR for the complainant submits that present matter has already been settled between the parties before PLA with multiple cases on 19.03.2023 for a sum of Rs. 75,000/- out of which only rs. 15,000/- has been paid by the accused.

Accused submits that due to financial difficulty he could not arrange payment and sought some time.

Heard. Accused is directed to make payment on the next date of hearing.

An application for bail has been moved on behalf of accused.

Arguments on the bail application heard. Record perused.

Having regard to the overall facts and circumstances of the case and the material available on the record, the accused is admitted to bail subject to furnishing bail bond in the sum of Rs. 10,000/- with one surety in the like amount.

Bail application disposed off accordingly.

**Bail bond furnished and accepted. Accused is directed to file copy of insurance on the next date of hearing.**

List the matter for payment on 20.01.2026.

**(Rakesh Kumar-IV)**  
**ASJ (Electricity) – 01,**  
**Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block**  
**06.12.2025 (sy)**