

Ct. Cases 125/2024  
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. Vs. VISHWAS  
(Mundka)

20.01.2026

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.  
Sh. Surender Singh, father of accused no. 1.  
Sh. Rahul Mishra, Ld. Counsel for accused.  
Accused absent.

**Copy of insurance not filed.**

Today, matter is listed for payment.

An application filed on behalf of accused seeking his exemption from personal appearance, allowed for today only.

Today, Sh. Surender Singh, father of accused no. 1 has paid an amount of Rs. 10,000/- in cash to Sh. Saurabh, legal retainer for the complainant in terms of settlement dated 19.03.2023.

List the matter for further payment on **02.03.2026**.

Copy of this order be given dasti.

**(Rakesh Kumar-IV)**  
**ASJ (Electricity) – 01,**  
**Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block**  
**20.01.2026 (sy)**